

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 22nd Day of August, 1911.

PATENTS, DESIGNS, AND TRADE-MARKS BILL.

Hon. Mr. MILLAR, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 2: Add the following:—

“True and first inventor” includes the nominee or assignee of the actual inventor, and the first importer of a new invention from any place outside New Zealand.

Clause 7, subsection (1): Omit the word “six,” and substitute the word “nine.”

Clause 11: Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 20, subsection (1): Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 22, subsection (3): Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 23, subsection (2): Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 23, subsection (8): Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 24, subsection (2): Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 34, subsection (1): Insert, after the word “accompanied” in line 3, the words “by the words ‘New Zealand’ or the letters ‘N.Z.’ and.”

Clause 67: Omit the words “in the *Gazette*.”

Clause 106, subsection (2): Omit the words “or trade-mark.”

Clause 119, subsection (1): Insert, after the words “Patent Agent” in line 2, the words “or a Patent Attorney.”

Clause 119, subsection (3): Insert, after the word “Agent” in line 10, the words “or a Patent Attorney.”

Clause 121, subsection (1): Insert the following paragraph:—

(cc.) For prescribing the mode of advertising any matter which by this Act is required to be advertised.